



NEWS RELEASE

Rift Valley Resources Corp. Announces Stock Option Grants

August 27, 2020 - Vancouver, British Columbia / Rift Valley Resources Corp (the "Company") (CSE: **RVR**) announces that it has granted incentive stock options to purchase a total of 3,850,000 common shares at an exercise price of \$0.06 per share for a period of five years to certain directors, officers and consultants in accordance with the provisions of its stock option plan.

About Rift Valley Resources Corp: Rift Valley Resources Ltd. is a publicly traded company listed on the Canadian Securities Exchange (CSE). The Company on January 24 2019 announced the appointment of Mr. Vern Fotheringham as its Non-Executive Chairman.

On behalf of the Board of Directors,

Griffin Jones Griffin Jones, CEO

For more information, please contact Mr. Griffin Jones 604 682 7339 or gjones@ruralinkwireless.com

Neither the Canadian Securities Exchange nor its regulation services provider has reviewed or accepted responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of the content of this news release.